WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO.

(By Mr. Stylie)

PASSED Much 9 1951

In Effect Antiq days from Passage



ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 11

(By MR. WYLIE)

[Passed March 9, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred sixty-three, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-nine, relating to the establishment of a court of limited jurisdiction in the county of Wyoming, to be known and designated as the "Criminal Court of Wyoming County," and prescribing the limitations thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred sixty-three, acts of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-nine, be, and the same is hereby, repealed, effective January one, one thousand nine hundred fifty-three.

2 The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee hairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. Takes effect Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates The within day of Governor.

of West Virginia

HIS WILLIAM OF HIS WILLIAM IN STATE